

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.3127 and 3172 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	03.11.2025	<u>BRMR, J</u> Mr. Prabhakar Peri, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. B Rajeshwar Reddy, learned counsel for the respondents. Issue notice to respondent No.2, personal notice is also permitted. List on 20.11.2025. BRMR, J <i>krk</i>	