

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.Nos.3127, 3172 and 1330 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
18.	19.12.2025	<u>BRMR, J</u> Mr. Prabhakar Peri, learned counsel for the petitioner in all CRPs Mr. B Rajeshwar Reddy, learned counsel for respondents in all CRPs <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025 in CRP.No.3127 of 2023</u> <u>and</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025 in CRP.No.3172 of 2023</u> These applications are filed to serve notice on respondent No.2 in both the CRP Nos.3127 and 3172 of 2023 by way of substituted service by publishing the notice in the newspaper daily. Having satisfied with the reasons mentioned in the affidavits accompanying with the applications, these applications are allowed and learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to issue substitute service, to respondent No.2 (Ms.G. Sarojini) in both the CRP Nos.3127 and 3172 of 2023 in Namasthe Telangana and in Times of India. It is made clear that petitioner is permitted to issue single publication for respondent No.2 in both the CRP Nos.3127 and 3172 of 2023. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file paper publications before the Registry. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025 in CRP.No.1330 of 2023</u> This application is filed to serve notice on the respondent No.3 in CRP No.1330 of 2023	

		by way of substituted service by publishing the notice in the newspaper daily. Having satisfied with the reasons mentioned in the affidavit accompanying with the application, this application is allowed and learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to issue substitute service, to respondent No.3 (Ms.G. Sarojini) in CRP Nos.1330 of 2023 in Namasthe Telangana and in Times of India. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file paper publication before the Registry. <u>C.R.P.Nos.3127, 3172 and 1330 of 2023</u> List these matters on 21.01.2026, for filing paper publications in all the CRPs. BRMRJ VPT/PN	
--	--	---	--